

Zagreb, July 13, 2020

Security: SUKC-R-A ISIN: HRSUKCRA0001

LEI: 7478000070X8LWJUBX45

Home member state: Croatia

Market segment: Official market

Zagreb Stock Exchange Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency Croatian News Agency ots@hina.hr Company WEB site

Changes in the Management of Sunce hoteli d.d.

Sunce hoteli d.d., Trpinjska 9, Zagreb, OIB: 06916431329 ("**Sunce**" or the "**Company**"), hereby announces changes related to the Management Board of the Company.

At today's meeting of the Supervisory Board of the Company, Tonči Boras resigned for personal reasons and announced his resignation from the position of President of the Management Board.

The Supervisory Board appointed Hrvoje Veselko, Šestinska cesta 52, Zagreb, OIB: 28020764233, to the position of President of the Management Board for a term of 5 years.

Hrvoje Veselko is coming to the position of President of the Management Board with many years of experience at project and managerial functions, mostly related to Sales and Marketing in various sectors.

Hrvoje Veselko will take over the position of President of the Management Board on August 1, 2020.

SUNCE HOTELI d.d.

Investor Relations

<u>ir@bluesunhotels.com</u> www.bluesunhotels.com/investors

www.bluesunhotels.com